ORDER BECEIYED FOR FILING

DATE

e~ I

{ -
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE '
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS "

TG THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
The Chesapeake and Potomac Telephone
I, or we,. Company_of_Macyland.____legal owner..of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereo’,

hereby pelition for a Variance from Section. 232.3. ~_Reay. Xords_..To allow a_rear

yard from the mast struct

20_feet.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Counly, to the Zoning Law of Ballimore Cuinly; for the
following reasons: {indicate hardship or practical dificully)  The mast to be erected
on the subject property for structural rcasons may not be erected
on the existing building thereon but should be erected close thereto
for the purpose of properly servicing the mast. Placing the mast
in the position requested will not interfere with ingress and egress
and will be located not on Holabird Avenue, but instead to the reg
of the existing structure.

rty is 1o he posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
or we, .p-. to pay expenses of above Variance adverlising, posting, etc., upon fling of thi i
 and further agree 10 and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of

re County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimere County.

company_ of Maryland /

&7
A

W. Leo Thomas, Pelilioner's Attorney

Address 102 W Avenue
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_ fth ___

19871, that the subject maller of this petition be advertised, as
of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public bearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the.__._ 8tb. ... day us.,lluwan;:.f, L 3815t 20 Forelock
77 z
M.

The Chesapeake and Potomac Telephone

B ?ll(ORE COUNTY, IARY’ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date. Jonuars

T0..5.. Eric DiNeopa, Zening. Comatseloner

lanning

t AL corner of Holabird and Momumental Avenues.
Vetition for Spacial Exception for a Wireless Transmitting and Recelving
Structure.
Petition for Variance for a Hear Yard.
titioner - and Potomae P

Company of Maryland

12th District

HEARING: Wednesday, Jamuary 8, 1975 (17:30 A.M.)

The staf of he Offfce of Planning and Zoning has revieved the subject
petition and has the following comment to offer.

The granting of th.s request vould noc be inconslstent with the 1950
Guideplan, the County's official Master Plan.

Willtam 0. Fromm, Director
0ffice of Flanning and Zoniog
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" PETITION Fi#R ZONING RE—CLAS‘-'ICA’HON
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION  puwoaix

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
The Chesapeake and Potomac Telephone

1, o we,.. Company of Maryland, . legal awner._ of the property situate in Baltimore 7

mymmhmhmmmwwmmmm.mw
hereby petition YRR

See attached decoription

o
i

Ans@l for u Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the herein described propercy, for.. a.wiral

-kecaiving structure pursuant to Section 230.13 thersaf.

Property is 1o be posted and advertisod as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1. or we, agree (o pay expenses of above reclassification andor Special Exception advertising,
ete, upon filing of this petition, mdnmhr-pnwmt-mhbemdbymmh‘
and restrictions of Baltimore Coun.y adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

A fe f..:—.f_.
ce Fiitioner's Attorney

Towson, Maryland
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this._ 6th_ i
of... Decanber. .. 197 L, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
fequired by the Zoning Law of Baltimoro County, in two newspapers of general circulation through
3Gt Baltimors County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
eommw--ul Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

—cmny on the. . fth . - 20t Fieloek
oty M

= \1

—day of Jomamy.. ... 197 3

" Zoning Cor.uissioner of Baltimore County.

fover) /

The Chesapeake and Potomac Telephone
land

The Cheanpenke and Potomc Telephone Company of Maryland

Zoning Hearing Teatimony

Pundalk Switching Cemter, Baltimore County, Marylsnd

Q. What property doea your Cocpany own in [undolk in confcction with the
proposed expanifon of ita telephone fecllities?

A. The Company owns two contiguous properties at the norihwest corner of
Holebird Avenue nnd Momumentsl Poad, In the Twelfth Elestdon District,
in Dundalk, Paltimore County, aryland. The parcel in question i3
situated 175.18 feet vest uX‘ Monumental Hond, with a frontage of 200.35
feet, an mverage depth of 163.69 feet, n rear width of 200 Teet und
contains .75 of an tcre or 32,670 squire feet, more or less. It is
fmproved with & tuo-story and basement brick buflding, atout 100 feet
wide by 120 feet deep.

The Dundnlk ;Ni!,t)lln; Center wus established at this location in Ju
1954 wnd in 1956 the tuilding vas enlarged.

The present site is located in a Fuslness-Tomal Zonlng Dlstrict and the
Dundslk Switching Center 13 n permitted use in this 2istrict.

Q. Will you explain the request mde 1y your Compeny to the Zoning Commiasicnor
of Baltimorc County?

A. We have requested that a Specinl Excepiion and n Variance te gronted to
permit the erestion of o self-supporting pole, 100 fect in helght, on the
Dundalk Svitchiag Centes property as indicated on the Company's plot plun.
The Speelsl Exeeption i in with Section 23011] ul‘
the Zoning Regulations. The Variance is requested to permit n
of 12,11 feet instead of the required 20 feet under Section 232.3 n!‘ th
Zoning Regulations.

2

Deseribe the need for this installation.

A. The Company hes requested F.C.C. xm}nurlznu.un for the establishment of o
"paltimore BELLROY Persomal Siznaling System” in the Faltimore Metropolitan
Area. A constructlon permit for the Initial Isplementation of this system
waa granted hy F.C.C. on Mareh 15, 19Th, This system will be served by
efght transmitters with overlapping coverapge one of which is proposed ot

this location (sce the mttached sketch of the coverage arvea).

January 9, 1975

W, Lee Thomas, Esquire
102 West Peansylvania Avenue
Towson. Maryland 21204

Petition for Special Exception aad
Variaace

NW/corner of Holalird and Moau-
mental Avenues - 12th District

NO. 75-142-XA (Item No. 83)
Dear Mr. Thomas:

1 have this date passed my Order ia th oned
sceordance with the attached. i s - i

Very truly youra,

Eiten i
AR P
JAMES E. DYER
Deputy Zoalag Commissioner

JED/me

Attachmeats

Continued
The Commn control portion of the proposed system consists of an Omicron
computer controlled terminal located at 1420 Columbia Road in Washingtonm,
D.C. This termiml 1a to %% Jointly used by the Chesapeake and Potome
Telephone Companies of Washington, Virglnia and Maryland with sppropriste
arrangerents mde to share ensts. An Omiecron Tramsmitter Controller located
at 320 5t. Puul Place in Maltimore City will conver' the data output of
erninal for transmisaion to the eight nﬂ.m Hotorals tranamitters
located in the Daltimore 1y all
vill enit the dealred signals for deteotion by the deuiglwed portable
Motorola receiver unit. An audible tone emitted ly the receiver will
alert the paged party, who will then use regular Luepm- service to
eall a pre-determined telephone mumber. Simply, the BELIROY paging system
perforns two major functions; (1) accept the incoming call from the dial
nmetwork, confirm and acknowledge the incoming eall und store it for trans-
mission and (2) send the paging call to activate the paging recelver being
called (see attached sketeh of typical BELLROY system).

Because of testing requirements invelving the jointly used control termiml
in Vashington, D.C., the schedule for the proposed Taltimore HSLLEOY system
must be coordinated with the Washington Compiny's ECLIBOY achecule wnieh
proposes systen testing and service to the public in the first and second
quarters of 1975, respectively. Tt is therefsre irperative that work on
the project be commenced s soon as possible,

Deacribe the appearance of the BELLIOY fule if the requested zoning
epproval iz granted.

pole will te s self-supporting antenna pole, 100 feet high,
grw in -'.\hr,, with a tase atout 3 feet in dismeter. Engineered and
desigi.u for venther and wind londs up to hurricane foree this high
strength stecl pole mssvres the ultimite in aafety. The pole itself
presents a trim appearance and its slender, groceful taper offers a
distinct archiiestural effect in all areas (see attached pletures of
a typical BEELLBEOY imstallation).

what is the cost of the proposed BEELLX  nstallation?

It 13 estimted that the in'ividual BELTEOY poles will cost abtout $18,000
to not the control

W1l there be any objectionable nolses or odors emmating from this
property as & result of the BELLBOY installation!

No, there {11 not be any nolses or odors, nor will the commnity be
adversely affected in amy vay 4s o result of our plans.

Wi11 there be any storage or garuge facilities on this property?

o, separate fucilitfcs for this type of operation in the Dundalk area
are provided for at h030 Korth Folnt fuad.

HOWARS T, TUSTIN, IR prcierenEo
HEHARL . TUSTIN

ROLERT B, SUTTON

e ) MARTENET
ESTABLISHED 1849

uamEr o saving

sarrieus » TUATIH

5. J. MARTENET & CO.
LAND SURVEYORS
9 E. LEXINGTON STREET

BALTIMORE. MO, 21202
PronE: 539-4263
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Wnat affect will the proposed EELLPOY installetion have on traffic in the
area?

There will be no change in traffic conditions in the aren since the propose
EFLLBOY facility will ot require ony permenently sssigned personnel at this
location. General maintenance, trouble mnd/or repairs will be handled by 4
crev to be aasigoed to 808 Guilford Avemue, in Baltimore City. Inspection
viaits to the site are expe -ted to te made on & routipe baals severnl times
& year except for troubles ond/or needed repairs.

What provision is your Company making for cffstrest parking ot this location?

The Do hos en offstreet parking aren on the west side of the existing
wullding for LO motor vehicles. The Dundnlk Switehing Jenter Is on equip-
ment building =nd there ure 21 employees nssigned to the facility on the
maximum vorking shift. The offsirset parking requirement for this u
under Section k09 of the Zaning Regulations iz based on 1 apace for each

3 employees or T offstreet parking spaces. There will te no change ia
offstrest parking requirements for this fmsility sz & result af proposed
EFILEOY installation since there will te no need for amy ndd!tlonal employee

Descrite the pelghborhood swrrounding the Telephore

=peny's property.

The Telephone Con 8 Svitching er prope
side of Holabird Avenue, 175.18 feet west of
The property zdtunted tn the west side of ti
restdence. The property to eyt side of
the Company'a Inforsm

an alley from this
Holsbird Avenue from this slte are ’mpro
residentinl uses, f.e., two restazraits
resldences,

1manrans
e

mreinat

Tamdass

-
ey
1sorasa

1se7-18e3

15421000

5-50730' 35" W

ra3t corner of Folablird snd Honumantil
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of properly, and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing thet by reason of the following finding of facts What strict compliance with
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would result in pract.zal difficulty and

bl hip upen the

the abave Variance should be kad; and it further appearing that by reason of. the granting of

shie Nodanes. ot adversely affecting the health, safety and general

£ th iis

to permita rear yard of 12,41 feot from the mast struc-

YLU #0R FRING

ture iostend_of the required 20 feet ---- should be granted.
Deputy
by thd Zening
&
3.:.,? - 198 T2, thal’ the hercin Petition for a Variance should be and the
. a4
L S ‘i';um,',.n. granted, from and after the date of this orders Subject to the approval of a site
plan by the Department of Public Works ,ml the Office of Rhnnhg and Zoning.
- L
[ . \
= L, —
g é E Deplty  Zoning of Baltimore County

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of properly and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing thai by reason of.

the above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County, this

., 196___, that the above Variance be ana ° . same is hereby DENIED.

Zaning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Peeember 10, 1974

Sl W. Lee Thomas, Esq.
102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Variance Petition
Item B3
The Chesapeake and Potomac
Telephone Company of
Maryland - Petitioners

Dear Mr. Thomas:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committce has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition and has made an on site field
inspection of the p.operty. The following comments
arc a result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zcning action requested,
but to assure that all parties arc made aware of
plans or problems with regard tn the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
< Directer of Planning may file a written report
with th. Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the appropriatencss of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the
north side of Holabird Avenue, approximately 175
feet west of Monumental Avenue, in the 12th
Election bistrict of Baltimore County. It is
presently improved with a two ‘story structure
utilized by the Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone
Company. Various residential uses exist to the
reair of the subject property, and a frame dwelling

immediately to thc west.

The petitioner is requesting a Special )
Eyception for a wireless transmitting and rucciving
structurc of 100 feet in height. The structure is
proposed to be located at tho rear and eastern
corner of the property.

ORBER MECEIVED FOR FILING

% @

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of preperty, and public hearing on the above petition and
of the Baltimeors.....

it appearing thal by reason of th

dolial Exception for % D' ra ting and iving strucn ?’snnk-d
1S ORDERED by u.y’zo:m“&-mmmp of Baltimore County this. ... e e
MK

shted, from and after the date of this order. f“/‘?j::l 10 the approval o znn“:‘ plan by

Department of Public Works l;ﬂd'ull Offite of Pln?lz(
alrs

L L
7!\’ Zor'ng Comm

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of .

the above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception shou'd NOT BE

GRANTED,

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimure County, this day
of ... 137 _that the ahove reclasification be and the same i hereby
DENIED and that the above described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and
to remain a.. . .._..._..________..%o;e; and or the Speeial Exception for.

“be and the same s herchy DENIED,

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

W. Lee Thomas, Esq.
1tem
December 10, 1974 Page 2

This petition is accepted fer filing on the date
of the encloscd filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less
than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the
filing certificate, will Le forwarded to you in the
near future.

Very truly yours,
‘j""
JAMES B. BYRNES,IIT

Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

s Err T
i

J3B:ID
Enclosure
ec: 8. J. Martenet & Co.

9 E. Lexington Streect
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Faltiare Tounty, Margland
Bepartment ©f Pobltc Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILBING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Bureau of Engineering
BLCSWORT N, DIVER. . £ Cuier
November 12, 1970

¥r. S, “ric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, ¥aryland 2120k

Re: ::u #83 (197-1575)

aperty Ovmor: © & P Telephone Co. of ¥d. (Dundalk
/2 of lolabird Ave., 175,181 W, of the N/ Eornur u;
Holabird Ave, % Monumental Rd.
Existing Zon.ngs Bl
Froposed Zoning: Wariance from Sec. 232.3 « rear yard
To allow a rear yard from the mast structure of 1&{!4“1-’
:;.::;g“ p{ ".3.?“"‘“1 d 201, Special Zxcsption for a

25 transmitting and receiving st ¢

to Sec, 230,13 thereof, N e T
Nos of Acres: 0.75 District: 12th

Dear Mr, DiNcnna:

The following comwents are furnished ig regard to the
J plat swbmitted to this
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connaction with the subject item. i

Highway,
Holabird Avemus 1z an existin Courty streot, improved as a LO-foot closed section

g;:wgn::\ o 50-foot 1ifht-ofevay, Further highway improverents are not required at

Any esnstruction or reconstruction of sidewalk, surb and putte: tra
ete, in connection with further develo ! g e
b g pment of thisc site will be the full responsibility

As the existing 10-foot 1 alley is 4 ta serve

type clley, it is proposcd that the alley ultimately be widened to 20 :'. :
dmprovarents are required st this tiae; howwer, a S-foot widentrs W1l be esdien
mﬁi:;l:}l;r:l l]l.‘r):v "ac rv-:‘o.’ this property in connection with sny grading or
il pplic.caon, e plan should be revised to indicate this proposed

The entrarce leeations are sibject to sporoval by the Departee
Engireering, and shall be in d .‘.L’m aitin ";u:{ Stania

i v g

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been roceived and ted £
filing this___ gen  _day of Dacambar P

S. Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner
Tha Chasapsake and Potomac
Petitioner Telephone Company of Maryland
Patitioner's Attorney  y, res Thomas Reviewed by 51!# %l !{ A
oai 8. J. Martenst & Co. ‘ranklin T. Hod@ns,@r.
? E. Laxington Strest Chairman,
Baltimore, Md. 21202 Zoning Advisory
Committee

Tten #63 (1974-1575)

:‘mp!;ty Cumer: C & ¢ Telephone Co, of ¥d. (Pundalk)
ape

Nowemter 12, 1574

Sediment. Control:

Development of this property through strippi
pirg, grading and stabilizati
roae :nN v sedisert Follution Frolen, damasirs private and public hald::g:gosr;gvm
¥+ A grading permit there ¥
o gt eeaatn I 8, therefore, racersary for all prading, incliding

Store Drainsy
Provizions for accommodating stom water or drainage 4ppear to be nonestandard

ard have not been adequately indicated on the submitted pla
dralrage syster improvements are required. B Rt

The Fotitioner must rrovide necessary drainape facilitfes (te
T 3
S prvvent creatins iey moiounees o7 camapos 15 aljreens mperiions ety o Ry
::m;::-::::i:; -u-i:ue wlu:-a. tlinL:ueuon of any probler which may result, sue to
or improper installation of dratnape f
Twsronsibility of the Fetitioner, e

Fater and Sanitary Sewer:
Public witer supply and ssritary sewerape are serving this property,
Yery truly yours,
— « .
‘C\ZQQ-& = ng:.\

SLLSWORTH N, DIVE:
Chief, Pumau of

END:EAM:FWR 1 0e
cc: O, Reier (File 4n FLD, S05-55)
FE Fey Sheet

102 Tax ¥ap



WILLIAM D, FROMM

Baltimore County Fire Department

BALTIMORE COUNTV. MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSOW. MARYLAKO 21204

DeparTMENT OoF HEALTH

J. Austin Deitz 5 ERIC DINENNA

Chiel oy FONING COMMISSIONER
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Evosns J. CLwroan PE W T, Marzen
Towson, Maryland 21204 oumicion werur Tasrrie enamees SEFFRASOH. BUiLoRG DONALD J. ROOP, MD., MPH.
TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204 BARTY atata axs counry messrn serican
Ry Movember 1, 1974
Office of Planning and October 31, 1974
Baltinore County Office “otifing .
Towson, 2120l Hovember 25, 1974
Attention: Kr. Jack Dillon, Chairman Hr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner i i issi
Zoning Adrisory Commiteee B i Reki Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

Zoning Advisary Commitree
Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Tawsan, Maryland 21204

County Office Bullding

Re: Property Owmer: C. & P, Telephone Co. of Md. DUNDALK Mr. S. Eric DiNenna Towson, Maryland 21204
Zoning Commissioner

Location: N/S of Holabi=d Ave, 175.18 ft. W, of the Wd/C of Holabird County OFfice Building Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Ave. & Morumental Rd.

Zoni: tobe: T
Teom tou 63 o6 Ageeds October 15, 197 e oy and 21204 Comments on Ltem 83, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, Dear Mr. DiNenna
October 15, 1974, are follows: ’
onen Item #83, Zoning Advi ommi ! Z) # 9
Oonklame.s Item B3 = ZAC - October 15, 1974 Property Owner: €. & P. Telephone Co. of Md. DUNDALK Comments on [tem #83, Zoning Advisory Commillee Masting, October 15, 1974 are os follows:

Locatfon: N/S of Holahird Ave. 175.18 ft. W/ of the
NW/C of Holabird Ave. & Monumencal Rd,
Existing Zonlng: BL
Proposed Zoning: VARIANCE from Sec. 232.3-Rear Yard:
To allow a rear yard from the mast
structure of 12.41 ft. instead of
the required 20 ft. SPECIAL EXCEP-

Property Owner: C & P, Telephone Co. of Md. DUNDALS
Location: N/S of Holabird Ave. 175.18 ft, W/ of u;e WW/C of Holabird
Ave. £ Monumental Rd,

Existing Zoning:

Propased Zoning: VARIANCE from Sec. 232,3-Rear Yard: To allow a rear
yard from the mast structure of 12,41 ft. instead of
the required 20 Ft, SPECIAL CXCEPTION for a wire-
less transmitting & receiving structure pursuant to
Sec, 230.13 thercof.

Mo, of Acres: 0.75

District: 12th No. of Acres:

Dirtrict: 12th

‘Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorpciated into the final plans for the property,

€)1 Hr—luunn"!erw;cfwcudp;pﬂt are required and shall be

Property Owner, C. & P. Telephone Co of Maryland Dundalk
Location: M5 of Holobird Avenue 175,13 ft. W of the NW/c of Holobird Ave and
Monumental Road
Emslmg Zoning: B.L
e from Sec. 232.3 rear yord: 1o allow a rear yard from the mant
nstead of the required 20 ft. Special Exception for a wireless

TION for a wireless transmitting & transmitting and receiving structure pursuort fo Sec. 230. 13 thereof
receiving structure pursuant to Sec. No. of Acres: 0.75
230.13 thereof. e &

0.75 District: 12th

Departnent of Public

) 2. A second means of vehicle access is nqu.lx-l for the site.
() 3. The vehicle shown

This office hos reviewed the subject patition ond offers the following comments. These corments
«are not intenced to indicate the appropriateness of the zcning in question, but are to ossure that

EXCEEDS Dear Hr. DiNenna:

() L The site shall be made to comply with 11 epplicable parts of the

Comments: Metropolitan water and sewer are avallable.
Since this is a special exceptlon for a transmitting structure,

Fire Prevention Code pricr to occupancy or beginning of cperations.

( ) 5. The buildings and structures adsting or propos
comply with all mpplicable its of the lational Fire Frotection
Association Standard lo. 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior
to occupancy.

( ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.
(x) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time,

o traffic problems are anticipated by the variasce to the rear
yard and the requested spucial exception for a wireless transmitting and
receiving strusture,

Very truly yours,

A

no health hazard is anticipated.

Yery truly yours,

< /] ; .
wg;, A Al
Thomas H. Devlin, Diractor

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

ull parties ars made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have o
bearing on ihis petition.

This plan has been reviewed and the-e ara no site-planning factors requiring cor ment.

Very truly yours,

}/h 2 bl

HUVB/ncs John L. Wimbley
Planning Specialist 11
Project and Development Planning

Hichael S, Flanigan
Asso. Traffic Engineer

MSF/bza

Deputy Chiefl
Fire Prevention Bureau

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERZON BUILDING KE AVENUE FOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

103 WEST CHESAP

AMEA CODE BSF PLAmMING 4

20mING asea2n

BOARD OF EDUCATION

g o

=iaaiiee  © | CERTIFICAT® OF PUBLICATION | | “FRESS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY _ | LG, e o gt i "mz:' el CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION |
TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 +* mitiing and Recsiring Sirucees l m Ser Yarlancs fur. & oy Ve

LOCATION:  Narthwest cormer of | ES
I Violabird and Monamentasl Avei |

! Petilon for Varianco for a Rear OFFICE OF
Yard, ues.
OATE & Tt Wednantar. suniney |

Dundalk Eagle

38 N. Dundalk Ave.
Dundalk, Md. 21222

Date: October 17, 1974

TOWSON, MD.,.... Lecember. 19____..__. LR

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexcd advertisement was

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTUAORE COUNTY IS 192 A #
Dooamuber 20, 197, published (n THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed Towson, Maryland

Oetober 15, 1974

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., ance i cach

District.. /.;:{/

| 5 P. Telophone Company of Nd. DUNDALK THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that. the annexed advertisement of secvRSIve WeakE before the i Do of poting. . Lus - /5779

y 75.18 1. W. of the NW/C of Holabird Ave. the Zoning Act and Regulations 3. 3010 DINENNA, Zoniug Commissiomsr of Balt lmo ) — P >
: Tmscln |y oo RIakIn e IR T Besh T & vorumontal R, of, I Coety, w3 ot 3 in matter of Fotetlou by Ok F Toieshom o’ TOr0 SOUTt 10T Posted for . /_«/ SEIC A 3o Al
Zoning: Variance from Section 232.3 Rear Yard: To allos a rear yard ‘Pellion. . Srectal wis inserted in The Dundalk Eagle raith )
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